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Jazz 
Al Grey

Albert Mangelsdorff

Alan Ferber

Andre Hayward

Andy Martin

Aubrey Logan

Bennie Green

Bill Reichenbach

Bill Watrous

Bob Brookmeyer

Carl Fontana

Conrad Herwig

Curtis Fuller

David Steinmeier

Dick Nash

Elliot Mason

Frank Rosolino

Fred Wesley

Grachan Moncur III

Hal Crook

Helen Jones Woods

J.J. Johnson

Jack Teagarden

Jennifer Krupa

Jiggs Whigham

Jim Pugh

John Fedchock

John Mosca

Julian Priester

Kai Winding

Kalia Vandever

“Kid” Ory

Lawrence Brown

Marshall Gilkes

Melba Liston

Michael Dease

Natalie Cressman

Paul McKee

Robin Eubanks

Ryan Keberle

Sara Jacovino

Shannon Barnett

Slide Hampton


Steve Davis

Steve Turre

“Tricky Sam” Nanton

“Trummy” Young

Tommy Dorsey

Urbie Green

Vincent Gardner

Wycliffe Gordon


Classical 
Christian Lindberg

Denson Paul Pollard

Joe Alessi

Larry Zalkind

Ralph Sauer

Ron Barron

Weston Sprott


Bass Trombonists - Classical & Jazz 
Bart Varsalona

Bill Reichenbach

Charlie Vernon

Craig Ware

Craig Gosnell

Dave Taylor 

Douglas Purviance

George Flynn

George Roberts

James Markey

Jeff Nelson

Jennifer Wharton

Kenny Shroyer

Leslie Havens

Phil Teele

Stefan Schulz

Tom Matta


Latin 
Barry Rogers

Efraín Rivera Castillo / Mon Rivera

Genereso “Toto” Jimenez

Jimmy Bosch

Mark Weinstein

Rita Payés

Ruben Blades

Willie Colon 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Kansas City Symphony Trombones 
Roger Oyster, principal

Porter Wyatt Henderson, associate principal

Adam Rainey, bass


Trombone Ensembles 
Bobby Knight’s Great American Trombone Co.

Bones Apart

Bonerama 

Conrad Herwig & Steve Davis

Four of a Kind

Hoyt’s Garage - Iconic Weekly Trombone 	 	
	 Gathering in LA

Michael Davis & Bill Reichenbach

New Trombone Collective

New York Trombone Quartet

Slide Hampton’s World of Trombones

Trombones de Costa Rica

Viento Sur


Horn Sections 
The Phenix Horns (Primary Horn section for 
Earth, Wind, and Fire)

Louis “Lui Lui” Satterfield


Tower of Power Horns (Primary Horn section 
for Tower of Power)


The Jerry Hey Horn Section (Countless 
recordings with Michael Jackson, Al Jarreau, 
and countless others!)

Bill Reichenbach, trombone


Chicago Horn Section

James Pankow, trombone


J.B. Horns (Primary Horn Section for James 
Brown)

Fred Wesley, trombone


Iconic Trombone Moments 
Edward “Kid” Ory - “Muskrat Ramble” & 
	 “Struttin with Some Barbecue”

	 -Pioneer of the tailgate style


Jack Teagarden - “Lover” & “Old Rockin’ Chair”

Tommy Dorsey - “I’m Getting Sentimental Over You”

Joe “Tricky Sam” Nanton - “It Don’t Mean a Thing”

	 -Duke Ellington Orchestra, 1932

Lawrence Brown - “Blue Cellophane”

	 -Duke Ellington Orchestra

Jack Jenney - “Stardust”

J.J. Johnson - “Laura”

J.J. Johnson and Kai Winding - Two trombone plus 	 	
	 Rhythm Section albums

Al Grey - “Makin’ Whoopee”, Sinatra at the Sands &	 	
	 “The More I See You”, Count Basie In Europe 
Urbie Green - “Slide Work in Ab”

Frank Rosolino - “All the Things You Are”, Fond 	 	
	 Memories of… 
Melba Liston - Melba and Her Bones 
Milt Bernhart - “I’ve Got You Under My Skin”

	 -Frank Sinatra

Jimmy Knepper - “Henpecked Old Man”, Road Time

Dick Nash - “Too Little Time”, Glenn Miller Story

George Roberts, bass trombone - Meet Mr. Roberts

Carl Fontana - “Intermission Riff”, Kenton in Hi-Fi  
	 & “A Beautiful Friendship”, Live at Concord

Slide Hampton - “My Blues”, A Day in Copenhagen

Curtis Fuller - “Blue Trane”, Blue Train & “It’s Alright 	 	
	 with Me”, The Curtis Fuller Jazztet 
Bill Watrous - “A Time for Love”, A Time for Love & 
	 “Fourth Floor Walk Up”, Manhattan Wildlife 	 	
	 Refuge

Bill Reichenbach, bass trombone - “Wave”

	 -Buddy Rich Big Band, Stick It 
Jim Pugh - “What Are You Doing The Rest of Your 	 	
	 Life”, Woody Herman, Thundering Herd

James Pankow - “Beginnings” & “Does Anybody 	 	
	 Really Know What Time It Is” - Chicago
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